

# 10wn 'lalk

Website www.town.stpaul.ab.ca

5101 50 St. P.O. Box 1480, St. Paul TOA 3A0 December 07, 2021

Town Office 780.645.4481

# **ADMINISTRATION**





#### Finance & Administration

December 24: 8:30am - 1pm December 25 - 28: Closed December 29 - 31: 8:30am - 4:30pm January 1 - 2: Closed January 3: Regular Hours

#### Aquatic Centre

December 24 : Closed at 1 pm December 25: Closed

December 26: Open 1pm - 4pm for Public Swim

December 27 - 30: Regular Hours December 31: Closed at 1pm

January 1: Open 1pm - 4pm for Public Swim

January 2: Regular Hours

#### FCSS & Family Resource Network

December 24 - January 2: Closed January 3: Regular Hours

#### Public Works

December 24: Regular Hours December 25 - January 2: Closed to the Public January 3: Regular Hours

#### Garbage Schedule

#### Garbage Services will be running December 24, 28, 29, 30, 31 and are as follows:

December 24: Regular Friday Route

December 28: Monday & Tuesday Route Combined

December 29: Regular Wednesday Route December 30: Regular Thursday Route

December 31: Regular Friday Route

#### **Transfer Station**

December 24: 10am - 3pm December 25 - 27: Closed December 28 - 30: 10am - 6pm December 31: 10am - 3pm January 1-3: Closed January 4: 10am - 6pm (reg. hours)

#### Planning & Legislative Services

December 24 - January 2: Closed January 3: Regular Hours

#### **Facility Bookings**

December 24 - January 2: Closed January 3: Regular Hours

#### Pro-Shop

December 24 - January 2: Closed January 3: Regular Hours

#### Clancy Richard & CAP Arena

December 24 - 28th: Closed December 29-30: Open December 31 - January 1: Closed January 2: Regular Hours

#### **Action Bus**

December 24: 8:30am - 1pm December 25 - 28: Closed December 29 - 31: Regular Hours January 1 - 2: Closed January 3: Regular Hours

# PARKS & RECREATION





## **SEEKING MEMBERS-AT-LARGE**

The Town of St. Paul is seeking two (2) Town members-at-large to fill the vacancies on the Parks and Recreation Board.

The mandate of the Board is to be an Advisory Board to the Town of St. Paul Parks and Recreation programming, services, facilities and amenities overseen by the Director. This includes, but is not limited to, the St. Paul Golf Course, Tourism Centre, Aquatic Centre, arenas, halls, parks, playgrounds, campground, sports fields and trails. All recommendations need to be taken to Town Council for authorization.

The Board shall provide recommendations to Town Council on any parks and recreation related matter. The Board will be consulted on the following:

- . The sale, acquisition, or disposal of Town assets, lands or facilities held for the purpose of recreation;
- . Strategic Planning matters related to parks and recreation;
- Town parks and recreation capital budget and projects:
- Town's annual parks and recreation department operating budget, including new initiatives, priorities and significant changes to services.

The Board shall provide any feedback to the Director on the following:

- Any operational concerns or matters brought forward by the Director;
- Performance of parks and recreation budgets, services, programs, events and initiatives;
- Feedback or concerns gathered from residents, users and community groups.

The Parks and Recreation Board meets the 3rd Wednesday of every month. The Term for this Board is 4 years.

In a written submission, please describe your skills/knowledge you would bring to the board, and how the Town of St. Paul would benefit from your participation on the Board/Committee.

Members selected will be eligible for meeting honoraria and travel expenses as per the bylaw.

The deadline to apply is December 31, 2021 at 12 noon MST.

Interested residents, can apply via email to hsmyl@town.stpaul.ab.ca or by dropping a letter of interest in our drop box at 5101-50 Street to the attention of Harvey Smyl, Director of Parks and Recreation.

# PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

# St. Paul North **Area Structure Plan (ASP)**

The Town of St. Paul and County of St. Paul are currently looking to address the long-term planning and development of 588.4 hectares of land located adjacent to the northern portion of the town. To address this need, the Town and County are commissioning the preparation of an Area Structure Plan (ASP).

#### **To Learn More:**

Visit stpaulnorthasp.ca

#### To Get Involved:

Complete the Online Community Survey between December 6 - 20, 2021 and share your feedback with us.





# FCSS/LAKELAND FAMILY RESOURCE NETWORK





May the holidays bring you plenty of love and joy

Community Christmas hampers give members of our community the opportunity to build connection with their loved ones while sharing a meal over the holiday season, We supply all the fixings and Santa's Elves provides a gift to each child registered at no cost to them.

#### to DONATE:

Food Hamper monetary/cash donations can be made in person at the town of St Paul FCSS, CO-OP, Sobeys or Extra Foods.

Santa Elves donations can be made in person at Regional High School in person, by mail to 4701-44 street St. Paul Ab, TOA 3A3 or by etransfer <u>santaselves.sprhs@gmail.com</u> Monetary/cash donations in lieu of toys/clothing/books, etc are appreciated.

### to REGISTER:

Residents of the To

If you or someone you know would like to receive a hamper please connect with us.

Call on or before Dec 14/21 @ 4PM

780-645-5311

Hamper PICK UP: Dec 21/21 @ the St Paul Rec Centre (4802-53 Street, St Paul, AB)

You must be in person, with picture ID to pick up .



FCSS Family & Communit

Town of St. Paul





